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Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to set up some new institutes of hotel management;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the locations identified for setting up such institutes; and

(d) the time by which these institutes are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Four new Institutes of Hotel Management (IHMs) are being set up at Dehradun (Uttaranchal), Kurukshetra (Haryana), Jamshedpur (Jharkhand) and Raipur (Chhattisgarh).

(d): Three of these institutes at Dehradun, Kurukshetra and Jamshedpur have already been approved and central financial assistance released for the construction of building. The Institute at Dehradun is in an advance stage of Construction and is likely to start functioning during 2006-07. The Building projects of other two institutes at Kurukshetra and Jamshedpur are in the initial stages of construction. As regards the Institute at Raipur, the central financial assistance will be considered on receipt of proposal from the State Government.
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